EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The designated product(s) is (are) in conformity with the provisions of the following European Directives:
2014/35/EU &
amendments
2014/30/EU &
amendments
2009/125/EC &
amendments
2011/65/EU &
amendments
Product(s): See attached pages
Type Designation:
EN60598.2.5:2015
CE first affixed: 2018
Date of issue: 12/12/2018
Place of issue: Newhaven
This declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer
EN50581:2012 Technical document  for the assessment of electrical & electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
TDF-NEW-18-014NE-Angler D55 refers
EN61000.3.2:2014 Electromagnetic compatability (EMC) – limits for harmonic current emissions (equipment input current</= 16A per phase).
EN61000.3.3:2013 Electromagnetic compatability (EMC) – limits of voltage changes. Voltage fluctuations and flicker in public low voltage supply system, for
equipment with rated </=16A per phase and not subjected to conditional connection,
EN61547:2009 Equipment for general lighting purposes – EMC imunity requirements.
EN62493:2015 Assessment of lighting equipment related to human exposure to electromagnetic fields.
EN62471:2008 Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems.
EN55015:2013+A1:2015 Limits and methods of measurement of radio disturbance characteristics of electric lighting and similar equipment.
Luminaires – Part 2.5:  Particular requirements for floodlights.
EN60598.1:2015 Luminaires - Part 1:   General requirements and tests.
Applicable Standards:
Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member
States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.
Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member
States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 October 2009 on the establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign
requirements for energy-related products.
Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 6 June 2011on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical
and electronic equipment.
Angler D55 Product Range
The conformity of the designated products(s) with the provisions of the European Directives is given by compliance with the following
European standard(s) (the latest amendment applies in any case).
Feilo Sylvania Fixtures UK Ltd
Avis Way
Newhaven
BN9 0ED
United Kingdom
Page 1 of 2
Rupert Shaw
Research and Development Quality Manager
EC DoC-18-014NE-Angler D55-D
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Revision  Date
A 28/02/18
B 17/05/18
C 18/07/18
D 12/12/18
Item Description
4069045 ANGLER/1 WALL MOUNT
4069046 ANGLER/1 WALL MOUNT ARM 450MM
4069047 ANGLER/1 GROUND SPIKE
4069049 ANGLER/2 WALL MOUNT ARM 700MM
4069050 ANGLER/2 POLE CONNECTOR
4069051 ANGLER/2 GROUND SPIKE
4069052 ANGLER/3 WALL MOUNT ARM 1000MM
4069053 ANGLER/3 POLE CONNECTOR
4069054 ANGLER/3 GROUND SPIKE
4069055 ANGLER/S2 ADJUSTABLE BARN DOORS
4069056 ANGLER/S2 ANTI-GLARE LOUVRE
4069057 ANGLER/S2 DIFFUSER LENS
4069058 ANGLER/S2 ELLIPTICAL BEAM LENS
4069066 ANGLER/S2 ALUMINIUM SHIELD
4069074 ANGLER/R1 SUPPORT BELT
4069079 ANGLER/R2 ADJUSTABLE BARN DOORS
4069080 ANGLER/R2 ANTI-GLARE LOUVRE
4069081 ANGLER/R2 DIFFUSER LENS
4069082 ANGLER/R2 ELLIPTICAL BEAM LENS
4069091 ANGLER/R2 SHIELDING VISOR
4069093 ANGLER/R3 DIFFUSER LENS
4069094 ANGLER/R3 ELLIPTICAL BEAM LENS
4070156 ANGLER/S2 821LM MED LED 4K AL
4070157 ANGLER/S2 928LM NAR LED 4K AL
4070158 ANGLER/S2 748LM RASYM LED 4K AL
4070159 ANGLER/S2 825LM SPOT LED 4K AL
4070162 ANGLER/S2 735LM MED LED 3K AL
4070163 ANGLER/S2 839LM NAR LED 3K AL
4070164 ANGLER/S2 680LM RASYM LED 3K AL
4070165 ANGLER/S2 745LM SPOT LED 3K AL
4070192 ANGLER/R1 467LM MED LED 4K AL
4070193 ANGLER/R1 513LM NAR LED 4K AL
4070194 ANGLER/R1 421LM MED LED 3K AL
4070195 ANGLER/R1 462LM NAR LED 3K AL
4070198 ANGLER/R2 821LM MED LED 4K AL
4070199 ANGLER/R2 928LM NAR LED 4K AL
4070200 ANGLER/R2 825LM SPOT LED 4K AL
4070202 ANGLER/R2 735LM MED LED 3K AL
4070203 ANGLER/R2 839LM NAR LED 3K AL
4070204 ANGLER/R2 745LM SPOT LED 3K AL
4070207 ANGLER/R3 1477LM MED LED 4K AL
4070208 ANGLER/R3 1681LM NAR LED 4K AL
4070209 ANGLER/R3 1485LM SPOT LED 4K AL
4070211 ANGLER/R3 1322LM MED LED 3K AL
4070212 ANGLER/R3 1508LM NAR LED 3K AL
4070213 ANGLER/R3 1339LM SPOT LED 3K AL
4070886 ANGLER/R1 6.5W 568LM MED 4K AL
4070887 ANGLER/R1 6.5W 545LM NAR 4K AL
4070888 ANGLER/R1 6.5W 545LM MED 3K AL
4070889 ANGLER/R1 6.5W 523LM NAR 3K AL
Subject
Creation of EC DoC
addition of final report from Castaldi and skus
EC changed to EU and declaration added
D55 COB repot & skus added
Revision History:
Feilo Sylvania Fixtures UK Ltd
Avis Way
Newhaven
BN9 0ED
United Kingdom
Page 2 of 2
Rupert Shaw
Research and Development Quality Manager
EC DoC-18-014NE-Angler D55-D